Colleae of Business Studies
College of Busingss S-———=

e

, t B3
/B1/96 @
. d an B9
Minutes of the Boverning Body meeting hel

p.m. in the college premises.

. the mEEting "
The following members were present in
Chairman
1. Sh. Gopal Krishan Arora easurer o
2. Sh. M.5. Panwar g;iv- Representative
. Praof. B.P. Singh ' —do-
4, Prof. R.N. Bayale
5. Prof. Umesh Chand Singh
6. Sh. D.N. Malhotra
7. Sh. Jagdish Upasang resentative
B. Dr. (Ms.) Poonam Verma TeachE;GE?P
9. Dr. (Ms.) Preeti Raipal Singh -
1@. Dr. R.M. Singh Principal, Member
Secretary (Ex-officio
i T 3, . C.H.
1. To confirm the minutes of The letter wrltten-b/dp;rucced
the last Boverning Body meet— Bupta was read and Tes #;ph
ing held on 1d71@d/95 and its copies were also given
to members of the Governing
Body.

The Principal told teo rectify
the nomencl ature af the
minutes as ‘“draft minutes™.

The Principal informed that
the shuttle service of collegs
bus  for students which was
started on Puperimental basis
has bheen stopped.

Boverning

Bady confirmed +the
minutes,

2. Reporting iteams {office) for

approval

2.1 Joining of [ [l C.s.
Chadha as Sr. F.A. to Princi-
pal  on deputation from Sri
Auronindo College (E) w.a.f.

The fact that mMe, c.5. Chadhsg
who joined as G F'.A~ .
Principal anrd went .
Aurobinde Dallege

to
back tg Sri

1771@/95 and releaved on and approved "es  noted
3/12/95 as he desired. )
2.2 Ms. Poonam Verma, S, The fact that . .
Lectgrer, who was  on study FPoonan V9r;2t %?{nlng af  Me.,
leave w.e.f. B1/89/93, joined Study leave STLEr  availing
her duty on 14/11/95. il "8 noted
2.3 Followinag employees 'have Re
2 = SOlve :
been grénted their routine FQUtinEd aﬁzat tﬁe grant of
znnual increments .frnm the & emplnvgeual inNCrement +q
ates mentioned against their and @1/10 e Detween 21718755
names. 12795

8S listgd in the

agenda, Wag approved,

)

ilQT‘“'D‘ R

CE Scanned with OKEN Scanner



B'”O“.EEEF of the emplovee Date of increment Amount of
increment J

1.  Mr. Manshar Lal R1/10/95 15.08

2. Fr. Gopal Singh B1/18/35 ) 20.0a

= Mr. Imtizz Bhmad B1/1B/95 ) 25.00

4. Mr. Narender Humar B1711795 75.080

= Mr. Mahinder Pal B1/11/95 26. 80

&. Mr. 5.K. Jairath B1/12/95 &H8. 30

7. Fir. Tulsi Ram Sharma @B1/12/95 28.94

?:4 Dr. {(Ms.) Freeti Rajpal Appraval of the university

Singh, Fromoted as Sr. lLectur— regarding promotion of

er in  the pay scale of Dr.{Ms.) Preeti Raipal Singh

Rs.3000-5000 w.e.f. 1&4/08/93 as 5r. Lecturer waskﬁoted and

has been approved bv the appraved.

University vide letter no. CBE-
1/95/MPS/30854 dated 2B/B9/95.

2.5 A4 new Ambassador car Moted and approved.

model no. 1880 I87-RU with

A.C. has been purchased by the Principal further reported
college from M/S Rajiv Motors, that an additional amount of
Delhi, as permitted by the Rs. 28,833/— has been spent

aver & above the sanctioned

G.B. at its last meeting. -
© ampount of Rs. 3,00,008/-.

Governing Body approved the
additiocnal expenses.

2.6 a) HMr. Peter Toppo. Lab Grant of leave without pay to
Bttendant, has been granted 18 a) Mr. Peter Toppo

days leave without pay. b) Mr. Padam Singh

bl Mr. Padam Singh, Jr. was noted and approved
Asstt. has been granted leave
without pay for one day.

Grant of "leave not due" to
Ms. Shalini Prakash was noted

and approved.

2.7 Hs. Shalini Prakash,
Lecturer, has been granted 18
"] gave not due” on medi-—-

days

cal ground from S/9/95 to

14/9/95.

%.8 To approve the action of Resolved that the ad-hoc 7/

the prinégpal in appointing temporary appointments of the
teaching / non teaching staffs

staff members in
Chair-— listed in agenda were ap-

proved.

falliowing
consultation with the

man, Governing Body.

Appointment Nature of
appointment

17/16/93 to 22/712/%3

as

Ms. Anuia Mathur Lecturer
{Ad-hoc?

2o Ms. Kishori R.S. —da—

1-
i7/718/93 to 22/12/95

) TR

et e e O N P o B S ot b

CX Scanned with OKEN Scanner



. Guest (FPeriod basis)
ik prESpiK - Baronar B iectuer 18/718/95 to 11/11/95 o
—do— 18/18/95 to the endﬁpﬁaihe’spsﬁ1t

4.  Dr. A.N. Verma B2/11/9% to @4/712/795

o ""dD“ X
1 g 5.5. ﬁif::n —ci— 11712795 to the end of the sessit
\ Dr. M.K. Kalr: : , gy .
= Hi Fadam Singh Jr. Asstt 27/18/75 to 26/81/96
I £r i (Bd—hoc )
= 0.A. 11/10/95 to 22/12/95

Mr. Bhupal Chand : |
o {Daily wages basis) §

........ “Reporting items (Accounts) for approval

2.9 M. VM.K. Thaper & Com-— Re-appointment of MN/5 VoK. %
pany, Chartered Accpuntants, Thaper % Company, Chartered {
- has been entrusted ta Accountants, for conducting |
conduct the internal audit andit of the college accounts E
af the college accounts for the year 1274-25 for the 1
for 1994-95 for the con— second vear was approved. B
- secutive 2nd year. {
2.10 Following employees have lLoan sanctioned to the = [
been granted loan out of their emplovees as listed in agends, ;
Provident Fund: out of 'their FProvident Fund ;
was noted and approved. '
— i i S S T S %
S5.No. Name of emplovee Designation Amount Purpose {
Sanctioned {'
o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [
15 M. f.8en Gupta Admnt. Dfficer 15,000 Wife's treatment
= 2. Mr. M.B8. Tvagi S.F.A. 3@.,88@8 Daughter s marriage
3. Mr. Pradeep Verma Jr. fssti. 4.208 Wife's delivery
o j. Mr. Narender Humgr Libirarian 35,088 Sister s mary 1 age |
S- M. Atul Bhardwai  Tech. Asstt. 18,800 Rencvation of the hmqu‘
. Mr. Suman Singh Q.Attendant 3,888 Further study l
2.11 a) Rs. 7,00.080B/- has Approved

- been put under fixed deposit

- scheme w.e.f. 15/8%/95 Ffor a ' |
fperiod of two vears out of ;
- Students’ Society fund Savings

" Account.

- b))  Amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- Approved |

“has been put under Ffixed |

- deposit scheme w.e.f. 13712/95
for a period of twenty seven

- months out of emplovees * }
Frovident Fund Savings Ac— i
. count. |
y

. 2.12 Payment of Rs. 45,636/— Noted and approved

- has been made to the college g
. staff on account of entrance |
- examination for admission [
L (1995-56) to BBS & PGDCA. : AN

\ 7 : \}\'\ ‘ Ry . S )

C} Scanned with OKEN Scanner




~ o - Yo 4

2.13 Payment of Rs.
it

has

1 7@9’952/—

heen made to M/S Centre
F o Policy Research as  final
payment  to-wards conduct of
entrance test (1995-94) BEBS &

FPEDCA.

2.14 Payment made to M/S Wipro

Information & Technology and
M/5 Pertech Computer Ltd. Re.
30,808/ and 28,340/- respec—
tively for renewal of Annual
Maintenance Contract of com-—
puters.

2.15 Pavment of Rs. 2,200,006/
made to M/S Asahi  Advertise-—
ment Associates in connection

with the News Paper Advertise—

ment released on All India
basis for admission notice to
CHBS, appointment of Principal

and appointment of teacher.

2.16 Payment of Rs.
made to M/S Saico
towards purchase of
furniture.

55,0888/ -
Furniture
classroom

3 To approve the grant of
study leave to Mr. 3.K. Baval,
Sr. Lecturer, for a period of
2 vears w.e.f. 0&/12/935.

4. Ta approve the moderated
Balance Sheet with respect to

the
account

callege maintanance
for the year 1993-94.

Revised
Budget

3. To approve the
Budget for 1995-946 and
Estimate for 1296-97.

4. To appoint a new Bursar in
place of Ms. Tanuia Sharma,
whose term will come to an end
on 2B/B2/96 (Refer last B.B
meeting item no. 19)

Noted and approved

Noted and approved

Noted and approved

Hoted and approved

The Boverning Body approved
the proceeding of M. S.K.
Boyal, Sr. Lecturer, on study
leave w.e.f. B5/12/93 +For a
perind of 2 vears.

The FPrincipal placed in the
meesting the moderated Balance
Sheet {duly signed by the
auditor) of college accounts
for the vyear 1993-94. The
Governin Body noted and
adopted %he same through some
discussion.

Resol ved that the Fevicsed

! Bedget for 1995-94 and Budget
‘estimate for  1996-97 be
approved.

The Governing Bady authorised

and left to the discretion of
thg Frincipal to appoint the
next coliege Bursar in place
of Ms. Tanuja 5Sharma, whose
term will come to an end on
28/82/96.
4
f\ »
Ru-o
S

iim———

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner




2 . . ; 91’30581 of
7- To decide the 01Si

t+he old car.

5. To discuss the Audit Repaort
of College accounts for the
vear 1993-94, submitted by
£LFA, Delhi Bovt.

Aany other item

7. With the permission of the
chair the Principal reguested

the Board to nominate 2 mem—

bers from the Governing EBody
to college P.F. Committee ac
Governing Body representative,
other than Chairman and Treas—
wrer, whea aire ex—afficio
member . ‘

18. The Principal also re
quested the Board to approve a
monthly honorarium of Rs.
188/~ out of students’ society

fund to Mr. Manchar 1Lal who
has been assigned the opera—
tional duty of various Teach-

ing Aid Equipments in addition
to his own duties.

It was resclved that-—tender
should be invited through MNews
Fapsr advertisement to effect
the disposal of the old staff
car.

The Principal placed before

the Board and read out the
special audit report of the

rollece accounts for 1993-24
submi tted by ELFA for consid-
eration.

The Boverning Body
discussed the matter and
constituted a three member

committee consisting of {12
Chairman (ii} Treasurer and
{111)Principal toc laock into
the audit report and to submit
the ob=servations / comments of
the college to ELFA  according
ly. Decision of the committee
would be reported in the next
Boverning Body mesting. In the
mEantime reply may he sent.

Resol ved that Prof. R. b,
Goyvale and Mr. Jagdish Upasane
be nominated as representative
from the Governing Eods to

college Praovident Fund Commit—
tee.

Resol ved that an amount of Re.

lﬁﬁf— B.m.&s honorarium out of
society fund to Mr.  Manochar
Lal be approwved.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks tg the Chair

cam

\{G.K. ARORA)
 OQAIRMAN, GOVERNING RODY

Rep
{R.M. SINGH)
PRINCIPAL

CE Scanned with OKEN Scanner



